

SC No.	58/2023
State Vs.	Jakhir
FIR No.	156/2019
P.S.	Seema Puri
u/s	393/394/174A/34 IPC

10.03.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Jakhir present on bail.

Accused Salman produced from JC.

Sh. Vaibhav Shukla, Ld. LAC for accused Salman.

Today, this matter is fixed for consideration on the point of charge, however, Ld. LAC for accused Salman has sought adjournment as he has been recently appointed in the present matter.

At request, put up this matter for purpose fixed on 01.05.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/10.03.2023