

SC No.58/23
FIR No. 156/2019
PS Seemapuri
U/s 393/394/174A/34 IPC
State Vs. Zakir Etc.

03.07.2023

Present : Sh. Indresh Kumar Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. C.S. Tyagi, Ld. LAC for accused Salman.

Accused Zakir on bail .

Accused Salman produced from JC.

Today this matter is fixed for consideration on the
point of charge.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State has submitted that some
clarifications are required from the IO, however, IO is not present
today.

Accordingly, issue notice to IO as well as
complainant through SHO concerned for NDOH.

Put up this matter for appearance of IO/purpose
fixed on 17.07.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/03.07.2023