

SC No.	58/2023
State Vs.	Jakhir and anr.
FIR No.	156/2019
P.S.	Seema Puri
u/s	393/394/174A/34 IPC

21.08.2023

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Convict Salman produced from JC.

Sh. Udaiveer Singh, Ld. LAC for convict Salman.

Today, this matter is fixed for arguments on the point
of sentence qua convict Salman

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on 22.08.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/21.08.2023