

SC No. 58/2023
State Vs. Jakhir and anr.
FIR No. 156/2019
P.S. Seema Puri
u/s 393/394/394/174A/34 IPC

23.08.2023

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Convict Salman produced from JC.

Sh. Udaiveer Singh, Ld. LAC for convict Salman.

Today, this matter is fixed for orders on sentence.

Vide separate order, convict Salman is sentenced to period already undergone for the offence under section 174-A IPC in the present case.

Jail Suptd concerned is directed that convict Salman be released, if not required in any other case.

A copy of order on sentence be supplied to convict free of cost forthwith and information be sent to concerned jail for necessary compliance of this order.

Put up this matter for purpose and date already fixed qua accused Jakhir on 21.11.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/23.08.2023