

SC No.	58/2023
State Vs.	Jakhir and anr.
FIR No.	156/2019
P.S.	Seema Puri
u/s	393/394/394/174A/34 IPC

21.11.2023

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Salman already convicted.

Accused Jakhir not present.

IO/SI Rajeshwar is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE qua accused Jakhir.

However, accused Jakhir is not present. Accordingly, issue NBW against accused Jakhir and notice to his surety for NDOH.

Put up this matter for appearance accused Jakhir/his surety on 19.01.2024.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/21.11.2023