

SC No. 58/2023
State Vs. Jakhir and anr.
FIR No. 156/2019
P.S. Seema Puri
u/s 393/394/394/174A/34 IPC

22.03.2024

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP
for State.

Accused Salman already convicted.

Accused Jakhir present on bail with Ld. proxy
counsel Sh. Firoz.

IO/SI Rajeshwar (retired) is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW Amiruddin not present service. **Let, this witness
be summoned afresh through SHO concernd for NDOH.**

PW/DO HC Ankit not present despite service.
However, a written intimation has been sent to the court seeking
exemption for today. For the reasons mentioned, exemption from
appearance is granted for today. **Let, this witness be summoned
afresh for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on **24.05.2024.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/22.03.2024