

SC No. 58/2023
State Vs. Jakhir and anr.
FIR No. 156/2019
P.S. Seema Puri
u/s 393/394/174A/34 IPC

26.11.2024

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Salman already convicted.

Accused Jakhir present on bail.

IO/retired SI Rajeshwar is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW/Ct. Hansveer is present, however he is discharged unexamined due to paucity of time. **Let, this witness be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

PW/complainant Amiruddin not present despite service. **Let, this witness be summoned afresh through DCP concerned for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on **13.02.2024**.
Other PWs be also summoned as per LOW for NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/26.11.2024