

SC No. 58/23
FIR No. 156/19
PS Seema Puri
U/s 393/394/174-A/34 IPC
State Vs. Jakir

19.01.2026

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Jakir in person.

Accused Salman already convicted.

IO/Retd. SI Rajeshwar in person.

Accused Jakir submits that he does not have means to engage the counsel and requests to provide legal aid counsel. On his request, Ms. Suman, Ld. Deputy Legal Aid Defence Counsel attached with this court is appointed for him.

PW-2 Amiruddin is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **16.03.2026**. *PW Amir be summoned for NDOH.*

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/19.01.2026