

SC No.	58/2023
State Vs.	Jakhir and anr.
FIR No.	156/2019
P.S.	Seema Puri
u/s	393/394/174A/34 IPC

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Salman already convicted.
Accused Jakhir absent.
Ms. Suman, Ld. LADC for accused Jakhir.
IO-SI Rajeshwar (retired).

Ld. LADC submits that she has no instructions from the accused Jakhir.

PW/HC Hansbeer present but he is discharged unexamined for today as accused is absent.

Bail bond of accused Jakhir forfeited. **Issue NBW against accused him and notice to his surety for 22.04.2026.**

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026